SHARLAND INVESTMENT CORP.

Name 419 202 Street et Eranklin, Oakland, CA

By .&dward—A.—Fallon—(Agent— S AT
Address . J66—Roca~Street-—
Ashiand—OR—

-‘»:_’l;}_,.;.... .}

Date filed January 20, 1972

Priority January 20, 1972

Action suspended until ...... X ;

Return to applicant .......

Date of approval ....March 16, 1972

CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning ....March 16, 1973
Date for completion ...Q¢tober 1, 1973

Extended to ... V7 \-24 . 0-/-285

Date for application of water ..Q¢tober. 1, 1974 .
Extended to {0.2/=7.&.

Application No. G.......... G.5700. . FEES RAKD

Date Amount Receipt No.
Permit No. GG4954 /- 20-22 25,00 s:—?éF?Y/
- fre 4 r- 3
o 3 lu -:O ~ "
Certificate No. 2~ 0 s e
Stream Index, Page No. . A9 /22.......
wd[ =, - No ray Ve AN € ) ________________________ $1Cert.Fee ..................... -
. 2 ~q / A FEES REFUNDED
oo ws M/ |} =~ Date Amount Check No.
ASSIGNMENTS
Date To Whom Address Volume Page
REMARKS

"""""" 0CT 2857 CARD FoR B
OUT 10 1y/4 £a

! BD-fop.

NOV 7 19/> GARD FOFI?M

JAN 81970 FORM 100 " <, W.R.1S.

PROSECUTION OF WORK
Form “A” filed ...52.2.2.27Z
Form “B” filed
Form “C” filed

FRR-£ 5 %652

Blank mailed

s a2 LB |

Entered....... by.

Verified by

Proof received

Date certificate issued

JIiN 3.0 1982

SP*45672-119
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Application No.&.5.7.0C...
For i pplication No ol -

NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION 2 £
1, .Sharl ,3.,46/,_,,,[.1‘.m;.fm.s.m].'...ﬁ.n.e:.ﬁ ................................... , the holder of Permit No. 475‘/ .......
E)” to%p}_)ropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the a;t;il construction of the works described
Las -chg'% onthe..... \5 ............ day of .......... ﬁlar - 5194
= = 6 . emarks: gﬁ"i‘mpzz:-[&%éu: :{:/eazze:m construction work, number of men employed, the amount of work completed
-_
Z0 . )
et fu}-’it‘,@ e vatement. wnd any sdditional information which may tend to show the beginning of work in good faith.
B T i st trasstnaas
= . o
m ..?“ -: coee . f 7
-~ f_ 4 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ...2.4..... day of ...... AP.(?.I..I ............... , 19.72.L.
. v o Y—— ,L :ﬂ 7 A X TIE- S 7‘4[?0.(‘..231_48&1&&110#@ ..............
md ’ (SQ ture of Applicant) T (Address) <} q S20
Fill out, detach and mall to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when construction work is begun.
SP*44008-110
Form B Application No.
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION
I . Sharland. Jueesl menl Cotrfuinirneen. , the holder of Permit No. (3. 9.9.56.....
o 'l‘,‘,tdéappropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described
~
o2 zé}ﬁrein on the ......... S day of .. A o0 1973,
Zz O
s~ W . Remarks . .
> w 5 1¢ the works have less capacity than described in the permit, or you have definitely abandoned part of the proposed development, you
o k5
= fﬁﬁdnmﬁhmﬂmnommmetMmmgnmm.
(2]
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ...... S......d ay of /1/0'.; .................... . 19.73...
Sharlend [wuesTrmgnT o~ . ot
R 73 fh«.«?‘— > L ONL PR\ o 7464>09¢A$£,2‘1.:(@b\;9 SAQ....
(Signature of Applicant)

(Address)
Fill out, detach and malil to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when construction work is completed.
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Abstract of Permlt No. ¢as49544 e

¢ Application No. @G+3706 Certificate No.
€ Name Sharland Investment Corpt, 415:20%.Sq et-Frenklin=
L Oakland, California {(Owner)
q‘ Address —Edward-A;—Fallon (Agent),-766—Roca—St; 4"" 5’MAT H.
—Ashland; Oregon— ,
Source of water supply atbree wells . ®>‘/‘r b Me k
£2
Use Group; domesticuseifor 61 faniltes™y

T {1 NO . well No . Sl N -
Point of diverss g 247 107" Wiy 02 152° N 879°-W,5 #3 - 201"-Ws-&
-70'-W.$ all from SE Corner of Block 4, Lot 1 of Clayton Craek
& Number of acres —Mobile Home Estates, being-within the SEX NEK-of Sec.23,

--Te39 - -Sep Rel-Eay- Welsy “‘M“ chhﬂl"‘

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

. Twp. |Range | Scc. NEY4 NWy Swi4 SEY
NEY | Nwiy | swyy | sy |[ NEY | Nwig| swiy | sEW || NEw | Nwi| swi | SEw || NEw | Nwi| swi | sEY
'”S" a’!‘!‘ # ’x_
25 ||-%— . 3
SEARESE {.,:
Lot |- & ] 4 - i
23, &3921” ¥ -a‘é“ d l-/‘: S “H'—A?‘_— / 2 ‘F Dorwf-'.{ ¥
-‘25- L°+I6\J |E 3'ﬂb‘ M'-"@L‘/ﬂ CREL g k 2 8 Dmhc.ﬁr/c: ."
\\ f"'2 Df\m" “ICSJ
’ &M_m@d_
5 2 Hods W Ywden0
® | ST
vt ion

-
Priority date January 30! 1972 s 097_ e 4
. 0. 06 Py~ vy s o T
Amount of water 0+29 cofos.y beling 0-0“ Cefo8. from Well Mo, 1, 04122

- Sofets—from-Well Mo, 2 &- Grun,!.c. from. Holl Ne,—3--
Time limit to begin construction —Hareh—16;—1973-

J Time limit to complete construction 10133~ extended to extended to

o

g Time limit to completely apply water 0=t ortended to extended to
Remarks:

aS X
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\'."4'—" ‘\’700 3' /’-‘
MY CONNISSION EXPIRES THE & DAY OF s 19LZ / 137 41"-
EXAMINEDAND APPROVED FOR INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE 2,SPOSAL FAGILIT.ES AND COMM INITY wates THis-T _2ar NN 196 ) //’// e g
. L .
+h COONTY HEALT!{ 77 FiCER /e/ /_/’/
EXAMINEDAND AP 0 BY THE JAPKSONCOUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION Hy SESSION THIS 3 "Day oF A PRIL ,1966. A
ATTEST / £ %4,,\_ s = 5°12'25"
SECRETARY RESIDENT 5\?_/.?,€ 4= 5
st \ Gy —
-~ ~ =
EXAMINED 4ND APPROVED Y THE TALENT IRRIGATION DISTRICT IN.SESSION THIS J DAY OF__m_'lL-L,ISGG. g 2 0954
arrest A fedG ) S
) S A i s
sscnebr)’mr PRESIDENT :
: 04:20°45'0"
: 10 ¢ R=500.00'

ﬂ \ =9 .

EXAMINEDAND APPROVED THIS_//Z2 ppav o >z ,1966. ot T ! €T=91.60
,ﬁqwgz_ MC—@ REPLACED I/2"(RON PIN o
COUNTY ASSESSOR . J WITH 3/4" IRON PIN
c&,pﬂ oy
4 /
= 7
ALL TAXES PAID INFULL THIS_//~ pav "F4 7_;25 x 28 R o
s /f/'/m-/z/ﬁxw/ /«:“_f-;g/é
“‘COUNT Y SHERTFE/
EXAMINED AND RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL BY THE GOUNTY GOURT N \ SURVE YOR
THIS THE L\ "2 pay oF__Apci 966, ; o?
-
Z) o STATE OF OREGON 55
COUNTY SURVEYO > COUNTY OF JACKSON

FOR ORDER OF THE COUNTY COURT APPROVING THIS PLAT
SEE VOLUME &2, PAGE Z3 7 ,0F GCOUNTY COMMISSIONERS

JOURNALOFPROCEEDINGS@ Z Z

COUNTY CLERK

111585

$37°42'30"W
G‘os'
' *
3784
v U \ S —/
R 2802 _ —— | FT.RESERVED STRIP
S /53.50/ 3

.

O, \
1.00"

- <

P
233 e B Sh- SW COR. DLC 59
BY DEPUTY ‘?,,/“Q,§37°423° ks %‘%FD STONEWiTH PUNCH MK{(S
d\. P a
\ b 4’_ NW COR DLC 60
FILEDFOR RECORD THIS THE _/.3 DAY OF W%, 70 STONE irh puncy mr_ G
; ) ey
,1966 AT Mocwcxﬁm : ’o‘; “FD. SURVEY NON.
y A, REPLACED I1/2" PIPE
AND'RECORDED IN VOLUME /&2 _ OF PLATS 7S, sEeLaceDllljagEle
AT PAGEﬁéomwACKSON .
N_ COUNTY. TNCLE— D e 3
X COUNRTY CLERK \
-~
o 8Y DEPUTY ) \
=7 "o
2 e »
< LEGEND
T A ® SET 3/4"X30"IRON PINS
o T ® SET 5/8"X24"IRON PINS
- & -x— FENCE LINE
= ;.. ‘— G 25'DRAINAGE EASEMENTS
N % === 10'UTILITY EASEMENTS
FD.SURVEY MON. [} -
REPLACED V/2"IRON g
PIN WITH3/4 PIN\ - d\\\ S INITIAL POINT — —
\ Z \ >
O'UTILITY EASEMENT 5 > o\ REESTABLISHED
P GOVERNMENT GOR.
\ 02~ BR.DISC W I" PIPE
2 DRAINAGE COURSES
. ¢ OF 28' EASEMENTS
\ ~ TAPOINT WH“ICH BEARS S 8°51'35"E 27.39 FEET @ BEGINNING ATA POINT WHICH BE ARS $28°37'00"E 56.76
® ?ggz”’;f’%ﬁo‘;mwssr CORNER OF LOT 2, BLOGK I; THENCE FEET FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF LOT |2, BLOCK
N30°53'50 "E 6524 FEET \THENCE N6°955720"E 7685 FEET I} THENCE N65°4 4'50"E 131.96 FEET; THENCE N63°30'00"E

TO A POINT WHICH BEARS N63%00'50"E 6599 FEET FROM
THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF\LOTI,BLOCK I
\

BEGINNING AT A POINT WHICH BEARS N28°37'00"W 26 83 FEET
FROM THE SOUTHWEST CORNER'\OF LOT 8, BLOCK I; THENCE
N56°28'05"E 40.56 FEET; THENCE\N26°10'05"E 250.86 FEET,
THENCE N13°19'30"E 8583 FEET )\ THENCE N 7°13'55 W 83.58
FEET; THENCE N28°33'I0"E 68.16 FEET; THENCE N47°58'50"E
387.09 FEET, THENCE N60°39'50"E 135 37 FEET; THENCE S 65°
40'30'€ B/.45 FEET, THENCE N61°2I{56"E 106,22 FEET, THENCE
N23°26'30"€ 112.68 FEET | THENCE N33°56'30"F 23/.54 FEET

TO A POINT WHICH BEARS

N0°07'I5"W 78.63 FEET FROM THE SOUTH
LOT 3, BLOCK 3.

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWE ST CORNER OF L0
THENCE N 25°42'40"E 72 54 FEE T, THENGE
FEET, THENCE N46°35°20"E 66.53 FEET; THENCE N53°01'50"E
133.21 FEET; THENCE N 379092 0" 102 84 FE £ T Toa mors Cr
INTERSECTION WITH coURsEéD A

BEGINNING AT A POINT WHICH BEAR
FROM THE NORTHWEST CORNER oF

EAST CORNER OF

T 14,BLOCK2;
N'30°56'20"E 132.65

ESERYED STRIP

S $28°37'00"E 76.56 FEET
LOTS, BLOCK 2; THENCE

”~ ) " 0k ' "

Gy G . N75°06'35"E |31.68 FEET| THENCE N 48903'40"F 131.85 FEET;

xS RESERVED 5““’ T~ THENCE N41°0320 € 131.90 FEET; THENCE N54°34'30"F 74.48
1© A FEET; THENCE N42°48'20"E |3/ g9 FEET; THENCE N37°48'15"E
LN D 131.93 FEET; THENCE N47°18'40"E |3/ 86 FEET T A POINT WHICH
‘60 \ BEARS §0°07'15"E FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 8. BLO OK

AEEsY B PANSIRD. L3 APAAL) 1) X
e AR

132.02 FEET; THENCE N48°01'40"E 132.49 FEET; THENCE
N44°47'20"E 132,58 FEET: THENGE N38°49'20"E 66.37
FEET, THENCE N59°45'20"E /4. 30FEET; THENCE N 83°
47'30"E 105.79 FEET; THENGE S71°47'40"E 69.2| FEET
TOAPOINT WHICH BEARS S0°06'35"E (4.47 FEET FROM
THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT I3, BLOCK 3 .

BEGINNING AT A POINT WHICH BEARS N28°37'00"w 18.75
FEET FROM THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 13, BLOCK I}
THENCE N69°01'25"E 105.27 FEET; THENGE $88°10'35"E
I55.58 FEET; THENCE S75°39'35"F 92_ 23 FEET; THENCE
N46°08'30"E 47.38 FEE T; THENGE S84°59'0"E 134.49
FEET, THENCE N43°14'50"E 57,20 FEET; THENCE N17.917"
SO'E 177.18 FEET TOA POINT WHICH BEARS N0S06'38™ w
FROM THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 15, BLOCK 3 A
DISTANCE OF 55.02 FEET.

BEGINNING AT A POINT W
FROM THE NORTHWEST
NB9°44'I15"E 42 30 FE
THENCE N 50°48'38"E |

HICH BEARS S41°42'(5"E (4.19 FEET
CORNEROF LOT 17, BLOCK |, THENGE
ET{THENCE N19°8I'|8"E 103.6/ FEET;
1.4I FEET; THENCE N 3094210 £
99.89 FEET , THENCE S78°21'30"E 4852 FEET; THENCE N

18°22'58'E 01,45 FEET TOAPOINT OF INTERSECTION WITH
COURSE(F)ABOVE.

(H) BEGINNING ATA POINT WHICH BE A
FROM THE HOBRTHWECT ARG Ll o= -

RS S41°42'|6"E 83.08 FEET

I, CHARLES H HURST, A DULY REGISTERED SU
SWORN, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE GO
UMENTS AS PROVIDED BY LAW THE TRAGCT OF |
RECT REPRESENTATION OF THE SAME , AND T
BOUNDARY LINES: BEGINNING AT THE SECTION
39 SOUTH,RANGE IEAST, AND SEGTIONS I9 AN
WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, JACKSON COUNTY, OR
N 89°49'35"W 102.77' TO THE NORTHWEST COF
89°50'35"W 83.34'TO THE SOUTHWEST GORN
TINUE N 89°50'35"“W 109.18 FEET; THENGE

ARC OF A 293.23FOOT RADIUS CURVE LEFT, THE L(
FEET, ADISTANGCE OF 193.60 FEET; THENGE

603.45 FEET; THENCE S 28°37'00"E 981.53 F
0°06'35"W 1693.44 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEG
SERVED STRIPS AT THE ENDS OF THOSE ROADS
ALSO, BEGINNING AT A POINT IN. OREGON HIGH WAY |
S77| FEET OF THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF DONA
IEAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, JACKSOA

FEET; THENGE S6€°0!'10"W 43.90 FEET; THENGE
THE LONG CHORD OF A\GH BE ARS S31°926'05" W 8¢

. ARCOFA 670.00 FOOT RADIUS CURVE RIGHT, TH

FEET, ADISTANCE OF 260.18 FEET ; THENGE S |7°
FEET| THENCE ALONG THE ARC OF A 530.00 FOO1
S1°31'00"W 190.92 FEE T, A DISTANGE OF 191.97
N 63°00'50"E 63.13 FEET ; THENGE N 8°51'35"w .
FOOT RADIUS CURVE RIGHT, THE LONG CHORD OF \
OF 170.24 FEET; THENCE N 11°53'35"E 509 54 FE|
ALONG THE ARC OFA 730.00 FOOT RADIUS GURYV

281.71 FEET,A DISTANCE OF 28349 FEET; THENC
RIGHT, THE LONG CHORD OF wHICH BEARS N 31°¢

N 68°01'I0"E 43.90 FEET; THENCE N 21°58'50"

S CRIBED AND SWORN To BEFORE ME TH
OF 1969

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGO 2 :
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES THE2 Z_ pay ol 7o

| HEREBY CE
AN EXACT CC

Lhnlen L 3, S



ReCL .ED
STATE OF OREGON  APR14182

JACKSON ~ WATER RESOURCES DEPT
COUNTY OF SALEM, OREGON

Proof of Appropriation of Water

SHARLAND INVESTMENT CORP

of 266 Grand Avenue, Oakland , State of

has applied beneficially the waters of
three wells

California 94610

a tributary of Clayton Creek for the purpose of
group domestic use for 52 families

under Permit No. G-4954 and that the use of said waters has been completed under the
terms of said permit; that the priority of the right dates from
January 20, 1972

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the
amount of

0.06 cubic foot per second, being 0.02 cfs from each well

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the well.
The well is located in the SE 1/4 NE 1/4, Section 25, T39S, RI1E, WM;
Well 1 - 247 feet North and 107 feet West; Well 2 - 152 feet North and 79 feet
West; Well 3 - 201 feet North and 70 feet West, all from SE Corner of Block 4,
Lot 1 of Clayton Creek Mobile Home Estates Subdivision

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited t0 -—————ceaeax of one cubic foot per second
per acre,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is
as follows: -

Lot 3 (SE 1/4 SE 1/4)
Section 24

Lot 1 (NE 1/4 NE 1/4)
Section 25
Township 39 South, Range 1 East, WM

Land on which water is to be used is further described as: Lots 1 through 16,
Lot 19, Block 1, Lots 1 through 9, Lots 11 through 20, Block 2, Lots 1, 3, 4,

Lots 6 through 11, Lots 13, 14, 15, 17, 18, 21, 22, Block 3, Clayton Creek
Mobile Home Estates Subdivision

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

19Y<-/

9530A



REv. . th
MAY 12 1982
Water Resources Department WATER RESOURCES DEPT
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK SALEM. OREGON
e 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508
or

1-800-452-7813
(message line)
April 27, 1982

William F. Sharon, President
Stoops Sharon and Habegger
Law Offices

266 Grand Avenue at Lenox

Oakland, California 94610

REFERENCE: File G-5706

Thank you for sending us the signed proof form in connection with
Permit G-4954 in the name of Sharland Investment Corporation.

Under the terms of the permit, water was to have been used to the
fullest extent intended on or before October 1, 1975. During our
inspection on September 12, 1978, Mr. Fallon discussed the project with
us. We were advised at that time that only 52 families were on the
system and that septic approval could not be obtained for the balance of
the lots.

An application for a new permit for any additional families added to the
system since October 1, 1975 could be submitted. We will send the
application form upon request.

Sinc 5

THOMAS E. SHOOK
Senior Water Rights Examiner

TES:wpc
04398

REPLY: Mr. Smith (not Mr. Fallon) is correct. There
are 53 meters, but one of the families is not in resi-
dence on the property, and therefore only 52 families
are being served.

Very truly yours,

SHARLANDS INVESTMENT C ON

Y

William F. Sharon, President



LAW OFFICES REC:-_-'-:ED

STOOPS, SHARON & HABEGGER

APR 14 1982
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
:?:LE':MS:‘O::‘S"°" 266 GRAND AVENUE

AT LENOX
J. BRITTAIN HABEGGER OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94810
WILLIAM D. STOOPS

- 40
JOHN H. SHARON TELEPHONE (415) 893-50

April 12, 1982

Mr. Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Survey/Certificate Section

Water Rights Division

State of Oregon Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Park

555 Thirteenth Street N.E.

Salem, Oregon 97310

Re: File No. G-5706

Dear Mr. Estes:

I am enclosing the signed Proof of Appropriation of Water.
Please note that I have changed our address.

The property description appears to be correct, with one
exception: Lot 12, Block 3, does have a water meter on
it, though the owners of the property do not live there
and rarely use any water. Should this be added to the

description?
Very truly yours,
SHARLANDS INVESTMENT CORPORATION
7 .
= Xe 2, 2
William F. Sharon, President
WFS:slm

Encl.



LAW OFFICES

NEBEKER, STOOPS & SHARON ol TELEPHONE (415) 836-2204
.7
)

FRANK O.NEBEKER, 1870-1936

OUDLEY H NEBEKER WELLS FARGO BANK BUILDING
DALE 1. sTOOPS 415-20TH STREET AT FRANKLIN

WILLIAM F. SHARON
J. BRITTAIN HABEGOER OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

OF COuNsEL January 13, 1976

SCOTT JU. WERNER
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA BAR

Mr. James E. Sexson

Water Resources Department e C ol v =
1178 Chemeketa Street, N.E. Lo W ba o it
Salem, Oregon 97310 JAN161976

Re: Permit No. G-4954 WATER " :SOURCES DEPT.

SALZM, OREGON
Dear Mr. Sexson:

In reply to your letter of January 8, 1976, I refer you
to my letter of November 25 accompanying my application
for extension of time.

Trevor Jones, in his reply to my letter on January 9,
1975, stated that "it is not necessary that domestic use
of water under the permit be made for 61 lots to main-
tain the permit. A right can be perfected to the extent
of use of water within the time limits as extended. It
appears that the maximum number of mobile home users will
be 56 and you could file the completion notice when the
56 are using water and perfect the right to that extent."

We are now servicing 51 of the 61 lots. If the Health
Department of the County of Jackson should allow some of
the new types of septic tanks that are presently being
used in California in areas where percolation tests do
not allow the regular type of septic tank, then we hope
to sell the remaining lots. If I am correct in my inter-
pretation that we should not file a completion notice
until all of the potential users are using water, then I
ask that we be granted an extension as before. I under-
stand that there are also three of the property owners
who own two lots but have only put trailers on one of the
lots, so those three lots may eventually have trailers
put upon them and would like to take advantage of the
water system. I have no idea when these dual owners will
use the water to the other lots they may own.

I hope that this answers your inquiry satisfactorily.

Very truly yours,

SHARLANDS INVESTMENT CO Oiifijﬁ;uar\\~

William F. Sharon, President

WFS :s1lm
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Mr Chrls L. Wheeler
State Engineer g e
Water Resources Department

‘1178 Chemeketa  Street N. E.

Salem, Oregon 97310 IR
;"_l-fg'ne._‘i_ me No-.G 5706 '-.'f-‘

Dear Mr Wheeler.. 5':pf,pi” g

Time regarding Permit No.,G 4954

in the sum of $5. 00.};

along w1th a check

:<.~'

(N

oy

w .

" them. Therefore, it appears that we’ wlll never have "
fUIl occupancy. ;_" "? ".-. ~ ¥ tg = P ‘~"' v 'l.-.‘ ’ '~‘_‘-‘ "L:

I would appreciate your writlng a letter explalnlng«’;ffff
As ‘I under-— - ':-

the requirements regarding these permits.
stand it, we cannot file a notice of completion until
we have.full occupancy.

£
.o
.

I would apprec1ate any lnformation you can furnish to-*

- We have completed all the.;f;”;{””’
work but have not as yet sold some of the lots.-_How-:ﬁ-ffﬁ'
_ever, because of strict regulations of the Jackson(." R
. County Health Department, we are unable to.sell” thed
- remaining-lots because we cannot put septic, tanks: on..

clarify thls matter.

.

L iae 2on

Aokt B2 4




STATE
ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

" 1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. ® SALEM, OREGON ® 97310 ® Phone 378-3739

TOM McCALL
GOVERNOR

File No.
CHRIS L. WHEELER G 5706
State Engineer

~ Januaxry 9, 1975

Sharlands Investment Corporation
415 20th Street
Oakland, California 94612

Gentlemen!

This will acknowledge your application for an extension of the time
1imits in which to complete construction and make complete application
of water under the terms of your permit Fo. G 4954 and your check in
the amount of $5.00 for which our receipt No. 44107 is enclosed.

The application indicetes reasonable diligence has been exercised
toward completion of the proposed project; therefore, the time limite
to complete construction and make complete application of water are
being extended to October 1, 1975. :

It 18 not necessary that domestic use of water under the permit be
made for 61 lots to mainiain the permit. A right can be perfected
to the extent of use of water within the time limits as extended.
.It appears that the meximum mmber of mobile home users will de 56
and you could file the campletion notice when the 56 are using water
and perfect the right to that extent.

Very truly yours,

Prevor Jones
Asgistant

TJ swhh
cot William P, Sharon, Nebeker, Stoops & Sharon

COPY
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LAW OFFICES

NEBEKER, STOOPS & SHARON TELEPHONE (413) 836-2204

RECEIVEL

ANK O. NEBEKER, 1870-1936 DEC 4 ]974 m '%’;W MW

OUDLEY M. NEBEKER

DALE I. STOOPS

WILLIAM F. SHARON

STATE ENGINEER 215 308 Scel, it Foconhiders
SALEM, OREGON
Ok leandd, Galformiar I4672

November 25, 1974 .

Mr. Chris L. Wheeler

State Engineer

Water Resources Department
1178 Chemeketa Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Re: File No. G 5706
Dear Mr. Wheeler:

Enclosed please find the Application for Extension of
Time regarding Permit No. G 4954, along with a check
in the sum of $5.00.

I would appreciate your writing a letter explaining
the requirements regarding these permits. As I under-
stand it, we cannot file a notice of completion until
we have full occupancy. We have completed all the
work but have not as yet sold some of the lots. How-
ever, because of strict regulations of the Jackson
County Health Department, we are unable to sell the
remaining lots because we cannot put septic tanks on
them. Therefore, it appears that we will never have
full occupancy.

I would appreciate any information you can furnish to

clarify this matter.

William F. Sharon
WEFS:slm

Encls.



REGEIVED
DEC4 1974
STATE ENGINEER

Applicatior &t EXiension of Time

To the State Engineer of Oregon:

Application No. ....8..2796...

1, ..Sharlands Investment Corp. Jof .415-20th Street, Oakland,

state of .....California , am the owner and holder of Permit No. ...G.4324 ., to
appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

before 10/1/ ,19.74, and complete application of water is required to be

made on or before 10/1/ , 19 74

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit during the past year:

................................................

and did the following work prior to last year: Completed all of the distribution

..System.and. services. to.0l. .1lats... . Thexe are. R0 water. usexs. being........

..served... . All. three. wells werxe.in. production.prior. to.Qcteker. 1,1972..

costing $..None . . .. , and I estimate the cost of completion to be $..None

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following: extent: ... Fox.. domestic. .

use. for. 50 .mebile. homes.

I am unable to {make complete application of water } within the required time, for the following
(Strike out phrase not applicable)

(If additional space is required, attach separate sheety = UTTTIOTITeTemeeess

(A fee of $5.00 for each permit involved must accompany this application.) é/
$5.00 FEE PAID ovem Q)
Rec. No. 10T 24 \b
pate 124174




WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

{-cemp}eﬁon- of-construction-work

complete application of water
(Strike out phrase not applicablc)

}under said permit to .......... October. X ,19..73.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF .....CALIFORNIA..
ss.

County of ..........ALAME DA .......
President of Sharlands Investment Corporation

] W11 iam. E.. .SHaYon /..o , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the

facts stated therein are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ....25th.. day of .. Novembesgx............

, 19.74..
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19..74,
[Notarial Seal] BNTASIR S (G0% L.t s
QLICTAL CEAL
Si' i1, 1°eCTTARY My commission expires .ARK.....28 ;.. 1977 Callfornla
Loovti i L U YGLNIA Yo 5wl
COUNTY

My Comitis it &ophoes ADE. 26,1977

A A AAAATAT A




STATE
ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. ® SALEM, OREGON ® 97310 ® Phone 378-3739

Sharland Investment Corp. File No. G 5706
Wells Fargo Bank Building
415 20th Street at Franklin

Oakland, California 94612 November 6, 1974

Gentlement

Pursuant to your request I am enclosing a
form for use in making application for an extension
of time limits under permit No. g 4954,

Please be advised that the State Engineer
is pemitted by law to extend the time for completion
of a project only upon a showing of due diligence by
the pemittee. Therefore, you should execute the ap-
Plication carefully and completely so that this office
may determine from your sworn statement whether due
diligence has been shown.

The application must be executed before a
notary public and submitted to this office with the
statutory filing fee in the amount of $5.00 for each
pemit.

Upon receipt of the application, the matter
of extending the time under the appropriation will be
given further consideration and you will be advi ed
of our action.

Very truly-yours, B

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Enclosure
Form 115



LAW OFFICES

NEBEKER, STOOPS & SHARON TELEPHONE (415) 836-2204

RECEIVE
ot (NOVL 1974 Hols Zergo Foank Huilng
e o kL HiEEr 115 208 L eotrxt Frankliow
’ ON
Oakland; Galiforniz I4672

October 29, 1974

Office of the State Engineer
State of Oregon

1178 Chemeketa Street, N.E,.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Re: Permit No. G-4954 -
Gentlemen:
Your notice with regard to the above permit was received
while I was away on a business trip and only today came
to my attention.
I would appreciate your sending me the required forms
to apply for an extension of the time limit in order
to keep this permit in valid form.

Very truly yours,

William F. Sharon

WFS:slm



Jenvary 11, 1974
Sharland Investment Corporation
766 Roca Street
Ashland, Oregon 97520

Attn: Edward A. Fallon
Dear Mr. Fallons

This will acknowledge your application for an extension of the
time limits in which to complete construction under the terms
of your permit No. G 4954 and your check in the amount of $5.00
for which our receipt No. 37861 is enclosed.

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been exercised
toward completion of the proposed project; therefore, the time
1imit for completion of construction is being extended to October 1,

1974.
Very truly yours,
Trevor Jones
Assistant

TJ :whh

Enc: Receipt No. 37861 $5.00

G 5706



RECEIVED wa O
DEC1819373
STATE ENG'NEER Application NO. oo e
. . SALEM. OREGOM . .
Application for Extension of Time

To the State Engineer of Oregon:

I, ..... .5/.'1.3..".. .’{.3..," Q 7 l:l.;«..»’...l..—'j oy .:‘...:.L..t....../._..;'.'..,"..'.... of . ... ‘/ ............. ‘ ~'.’ ........... oo i N Beaannannneasasss
i . Caftiaage . »

state of ...... C,’a’*s .................................................. , am the owner and holder of Permit No. 41271 , to

appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or

hefore ... ... T L oo , 197_....., and complete application of water is required to be

~

tmade on or before .......... .. Lo sl 19.

1 have heretofore donc the following work described under said permit during the past year:

Fromm ot ram2 T delnd RS s ks s i B
b e € s AP < - —..n _‘v"' ....... ‘.’““" .................................................................................
and did the following work prior to last year: ...;..: fl it Bhlad. The b
SusTens and Soevissi. Lo ol deln.. Lttt R L - TR
..... 51/ [ herer we ! W"“()’p"’»‘-‘.»tv'\ '."“‘.J’J‘*"‘,)’ e e

costing $.. N @we .., and I estimate the cost of completion to be $ Move

................... Teceoncsan

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: e Soneey Yoo

Use o QT Mo bt 8 ms S5 e e e e
{complete construction work

I am unable to | make complete-applieation of -water } within the required time, for the following
(Strike out phrase not applicable)

V' 4 - 3 : '
reasons, to wit: .. There areS9. lots Sole in lhe Sub d

1UIS 70 m and

47 o g e e me BT nem  JotS o e 170k e -
' 7 Y - £ -
bt s Bleccd on b gi A Oencnd . see X .

(If additional space is required, attach separate sheet)

$5.00 FEE PAID (A fee of $5.00 for cach permit involved must accompany this application.) »
REC. NO._r_)ﬂ%L‘ (OVER) o 3945
DATE __12-19-23 -



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the

complete application-of-water
(Strike out phrase not applicable)

completion of construction work
{ E }under said permit to Qel .1 1974.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF ... Oesg.o5= &
ss.
County of Jach’SG'\, .......................................
A E(/ct/t?f”dA/'Q/[st ....................... , being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the above and foregoing application for extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the
facts stated therein are true. th

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this "...... A day of ..... —D‘?LGW\(OQ(“

........................

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

[Notarial Seal] é@u% ..... Lo

Notary Public fgrOregon

My commission expires ’f‘.f.\.'..gzﬂ.f:'-.}-.'-.-'.SS.‘OI‘i.E){..iI?ES.Jup;g....M 1975
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GQ5706
November 13, 1973
Sharland Inveatment Corpe.
766 Roca Street
Ashland, OR 97520
ATTENTION: Edward A. Fallon, Agent "fi?&

Dear Mr. Fallon:

Acknowmledged is your notice of completion of e onstruction in connec-

tion with water fight permit numbered G-4954. This permit describes N
the appropriation of 0.29 cubic foot per second of water from three wells
for group domestic use of 61 families.

The time limit provided by the permit to complete construction of all the
facilities necessary for making use of the water from the wells for group
domestic for 61 families is October 1, 1973. According to the notice you
have submitted, you have stated that construction work was completed on the®
second day of November, 1973, which is after the time limit of the permit.

In order to consider construction work complete in connection with a group'S
domestic system, would require not bnly that each well be developed butalso
requires the installation of the pumps, all of the pipeline within the
distribution system, and even the internal plumbing of each household. If
this was accomplished prior to October 1, 1973, you should submit a properly
completed notice of completion of construction and a new form is enclosed.

If all construction work was not completed prior to October 1, 1973, it
will be necessary that this time lihit be extended in order to maintain the
permit in valid form. Enclosed is an application form for your use in re-

questing the additional time to complete construction. The form is accompanied

by our normal cover letter which explains ites use.

Very truly yours,

VESTAL R. GARNER
Assistant

n
s
VRG: tml @
Enclosures =
N




S O

STATE
ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. ® SALEM, OREGON ® 97310 ® Phone 378-3739

. A File No. 0‘57_0“6
Sharland Investment corp.ﬂbvember 13, 1973
766 Roca Street

Akhland, OR 97520
AKTENTION: Edward A. Fallon

Dear Mr. Fallon:

Pursuant to your request I am enclosing a
form for use in making application for an extension
of time limits under pemit No. G=-4954.

Please be advised that the State Engineer
is permitted by law to extend the time for completion
of a project only upon a showing of due diligence by
the permittee. Therefore, you should execute the ap-
plication carefully and completely so that this office
may determine from your sworn statement whether due
diligence has been shouwn.

The application must be executed before a
notary public and submitted to this office with the
statutory filing fee in the smount of $5.00 for each
pemit.

Upon receipt of the application, the matter
of extending the time under the appropriation will be
given further consideration and you will be advi_ed
of our action. :

Very truly-yours, )

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Enclosure
Fom 115




Form B

i e

¥

S~ e
e 2Rl
o T 2 =

fas N0

1

25 _-_-\ lﬁ%’ul(_l_:’go state in order that our records
: : N
gy - siwalem (3 he o

Application No. G57°é
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

| 5S¢ /’
I, SA&”['A%JI&U%BTM&A.TCGWI’ ................................... , the holder of Permit NoGg' ........ y

A ppropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described
R f:filerém on the

Remarks: 36’./°T§ ..... dea.Qecu

....................... PLied and cualem Serviee 1.8 duaileble
It the works have less capacity than described in the permit, or you have definitely abandoned part of the proposed development, you

5 gt Seda. Walew s beln p.u8ed on The A8 [sTa. ..
) IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ...2..{.... day of 44«7:‘:1', 19.72
ek Ogin.. 266 (ena ST Aehload. Cns. 21530

(Address)
Fill out, detach and mall to the State Engineer, S8alem, Oregon 97310, when construction work is completed.

~———

——— c—

Nt




September 1, 1972 | G-5706

Mr. Edward A. Fallon, Agent
766 Roca Street
Ashland, OR 97520

Dear Mr. Fallon:

This will acknowledge the notice of completion of contruction under the terms
of permit number G-4954, :

Under the provisiens of the permit the time limit for completion of constuction
of all the facilities to accomplish' the authorized beneficial use of vater

will expire on October 1, 1973. In the case of group domestic purposes con-
struction is considered to be not only the well but the entire distribution
system including tre internal plumbing within a household. Your pemmit

allows for the domestic use of 61 families. On your notice of completion of
construction, you have stated that 38 lots are occupied and the water service
is available. You have also stated that there are 23 lots which are unoccu-
pied at the present and no water is being used.

Since the time 1limit to complete the nexessary construction is October 1, 1973,
.you have more time under the terms of Your permit to complete the necessary
construction or purchasing of the other facilities to accomplish the author-
ized beneficial use.

I am returning to you a new Form B for your use in submitting another notice
of completion of construction under the terms of your permit. If the total
number of families to be served is 38, then the form should be returned to
this office showing construction completed for 38 families and no other use
being contemplated.

- According to the terms of your permit, the time limit for complete application
of water for the intended purposes is October 1, 197k.

Very truly yours,

dg : VESTAL R. GARNTR
Enclosure Assistant

cC—

N




Ed Fallon

766 Roca Street
Ashland, Oregon
April 28, 1972

Chris Wheeler, State Engineer

o ol
Water Resources Department Mg g E ! v o f‘%
1178 Chemeketa St., N.E. W S 1972 Lo/
Salem, Oregon 97310 MAY 2 W/c
STATLE ENG!INEER
Dear Chris, S/ 0.EM. OREGON

I am writing in reference to Form A, Notice of Beginning of
Construction. It is somewhat difficult to state that we are
beginning, when the project was started in 1965. The date
as I show on Form A is merely the installation of the pump
in Well #3, and putting it into operation.

As you know from your records, in the past the work at this
site was not properly filed with your office. I am sorry
that this happened. I hope since my involvement with the
firm that the errors of the past have been corrected.

I would like to thank you and Mr. Hendrix for the cooperation
you have extended to me in this matter.

In the future I will try to keep all records up to date and
in proper order with your office.

If at any time I can be of assistance in any way, please
feel free to call.

Cordially,
Gy et

Ed Fallon, Agent
Sharland Investment Co.



March 27, 1972

Sharland Investment Corp. ) G-5706
c¢/o Edward A, Fallon, Agent

766 Roca Street

Ashland, Oregon 97520

G-5706, permit Mo. G-4954 with map.




March 14, 1972

Sharland Investment Corp.
¢/o Edward A. Fallon, Agent
766 Roca Street

Ashland, OR 97520

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge your application for a permit to appropriate 0.29
cubic foot of water per second, being 0.046 cubic foot of water per
second from well number 1, 0.122 cubic foot of water per second from
well number 2, and 0.122 cubic foot of water per second from well num-
ber 3, three prints of Clayton Creek Mobil Home Lstates subdivision,
legal description, and fees of $25 for which our receipt No. 26898 is
enclosed,

The application has been filed and numbered G-5706 and is in satis-
factory form for approval by issuance of a permit,

Very truly yours,

THOMAS E. SHOOK
Assistant

TES s kp
EkEnc.
cc: David Hendrix

G-5706
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. Ml
WATERMASTER DISTRICT NO. 13 "M _:M WATER DISTRIBUTION

TEL. 773.6211, EXT. 241

COUNTY COURTHOUSE HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEYS
MEDFORD 97801 STATE OF OREGON SNOW SURVEYS
STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT :lg:z:l:‘;o
. 19@?@ EIVER)
JANZ2 01972

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON

Mr. Chris L. Wheeler
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Attention: Mr. Trevor Jones, Assistant
Dear Mr. Jones:

I am enclosing an application in the name of
Sharland Investment Corporation, by Edward A.
Fallon, Agent, of 766 Roca Street, Ashland, Oregon
97520, for a permit to appropriate 0.29 c.f.s. of
water from three wells for domestic use by sixty-
one families, together with a personal check in the
sum of $25.00 to cover filing fees, the legal land
description and three prints of the Clayton Creek
Mobile Homes Estates Subdivision.

As you will probably note, No. 1 Well is the
same well that was filed on under Application No.
G-3441, Permit No. G-3224, in the name of Clayton
Creek Water Cooperative Association. Also I refer
you to the final proof papers which you mailed me
on June 26, 1970, and my answer of July 7, 1970,
and to your further reply of August 12, 1970, all
involving this right. Since the priority is not
a consideration to the present owners of this sub-
division, they request that Permit No. G-3224 be
cancelled, but I am not sure what you require or
if you would accept the signature of the present
owner. The original applicant, as I indicated in
my prior report, has passed away.

Very truly yours,
Couirid 6 Koo

David C. Hendrix

Water Master, District 13

DCH:pg

enclosures
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JAN23 1972
STATE ENGINEER
SALEM. OREGON

Application No. &-57d¢
Perinit No.

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JACKSON
I, CHARLES M. HURST, A DULY REGISTERED SURVEYOR OF THE STATE OF OREGON, BEING FIRST DULY

SWORN, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE CORRECTLY SURVEYED AND MARKED WITH PROPER MON-
UMENTS AS PROVIDED BY LAW THE TRACT OF LAND HEREOM SHOWN AND THE SAID PLAT IS A COR -

SS

-RECT REPRESENTATION OF THE SAME, AND THE FOLLOWING IS AN ACCURATE DESCRIFTION OF THE

BOUNDARY LINES : BEGINNING AT THE SECTION CORNER COMMON TO SECTICNS 24 AND 25, TOWNSHIP
39 SOUTH,RANGE | EAST, AND SECTIONS I9 AND 30, TOWNSHIP 39 SOUTH,RANGE 2 EAST OF THE
WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, JACKSON COUNTY, OREGON,THENGE N0O°07' ns"w 1002 .48'FEET; THENCE
N 89°49'35"w 102.77" 'ro THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF DONATION LAND CLAIM NO 60; mchs N
89°50°'35"w 83.34"' TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF DONATION LAND CLAIM NO. 59; TRENCE CON-
TINUE N 89°50'35"W 109.18 FEET; THENCE S 37°42'30" WEST 5.05 FEET; THENGE ALONG THE
ARC OF A 293. zsroormmuscuweun THE LONG CHORD OF WHICH BEARS S xa°47 371/2"w 190.11
FEET, A DISTANCE OF 193.6C FEET; THENCE § 63°00'50"w B78.52 FEET; THEZ"ICE S 8°51'35"E
603.45 FEET; THENCE S$28°37'00"E 981.53 FEET; THENGCE S41°42'I15"E 879 Ol FEET; THENCE N
0°06'35"w 1693 44 FEST TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. EXCEPTING THEREFACM THE | FOOT RE -
SERVED STRIPS AT THE ENDS OF THOSE ROADS AS SHOWN HEREON rOBE DSEDEDTOJACKSON COUNTY.
ALSO, BEGINNING AT A POINT IN OREGON HIGHWAY NO 66, SAI0 POINT BEING SOUTH 107 30 FEET AND EAST
5771 FEET OF THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF DONATICN L.wo CLAIM NO 56, TOWNSHIP 39 SOUTH, RANGE
| EAST OF THE WlLLAMETTE MERIDIAN, JACKSON COUNTY,OREGON; THENCE N 21°58' 50"w 3ooo
FEET; THENCE S$68°01'10"w 43.90 FEET THENCE ALONG THE ARC OFA 72.156 FOOT RADIUS CURVE LEFT,
THE LONG CHORD OF WHICH BE ARS $31°26'05"w 86. O2FEET,ADISTANCEOF 92.15"; THENCE ALONG THE
ARCOFA 670.00 FOOT RADIUS CURVE RIGHT, THE LONG CHORD OF WHICH BEARS $5°58'30"w 258 55
FEET, ADISTANCE OF 260.18 FEET ; THENCE S17°06'00"W 1373 79 FEET; THENCE S11°53'35"W 512.26
FEET; THENCE ALONG THE ARC OF A 530.00 FOOT RADIUS CURVE LEFT, THE LONG CHORD OF WHICH
S1°31'00"W 190.92 FEET, ADISTANCE OF I191.97FEET; THENCE S 8°5!" 35"5 426 59 FEET; THENCE

N 63°00'S0"E 63.13 FEET; THENCE N 8°51'35"w 406.95 FEE T; THENCE ALOMNG THE ARC OF A 470.00
FOOT RADIUS CURVE RIGHT THE LONG CHORD OF WHICH eems N1°31'"00"E 169 31 FEET, A DISTANCE

OF 170.24 FEET; THENGE N 11°53"'35"E 509.54 FEET; THENCE NIi7°06'00"€ 1371 07 FEET: :THENCE
ALONG THE ARC OF A 730.00 FOOT RADIUS CURVE u:rr THE LONG CHORD OF WHICH BEARS N 5°58'30"€
281.7) FEET,A DISTANCE OF 283.49 FEET; THENCE ALONG THE ARC OF A 12.16 FGOT RADIUS CURVE
RIGHT, THE LONG CHORD OF WHICH BEARS N31°26'05"E 14.50 FEET, A DISTANCE OF 15.53 FEET, THENCE
N 68°0I'I0"E 43.90 FEET; THENCE N 21°58'50"W 30.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.
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S CRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS £2 _ DAY

OF 2ler 1963, ,
NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGO L,

S e
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES THESZ Z_. DAY orm.nsé"—

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS TRACING IS
AN EXACT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL PLAT.
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